F C C C	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Sacramento	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Elk Grove, Public Works Address: 8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, Sacramento County, CA 95758	
F C C C	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Sacramento	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, Sacramento County, CA 95758	
F ()	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Sacramento	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Elk Grove, Sacramento County, CA 95758	
■ (C	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Sacramento			
() ()	County Clerk	Sacramento CA 95814	Contact: Christina Castro	
C A	County of: Sacramento	Cadramento, Ort 50014	Phone: 916-627-3339	
C A	County of: Sacramento		Filone, 910-027-3303	
	County of: Sacramento Address: 600 8th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	
SUB				
SUB			Contact:	
SUB			Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Lources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State	e Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022110059	
Proje	ect Title: Laguna Creek and	Whitehouse Creek Multi-	-Functional Corridor Project (WDR018)	
Proie	ect Applicant: City of Elk Gre	ove, Public Works (same	as above)	
			& Sheldon; E. Stockton Blvd. & Bond Rd.	
-	ect Description:			
•			dor along the banks of, and, spanning Laguna	
into Proje	a Class 1 multi-functional tra ject features include floodwa is to advise that the <u>City of</u>	ail connection between E. y excavation areas.		
	ribed project on July 26, 20 (date		e following determinations regarding the above	
2. 🔲	A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the project	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
		(page 1)	as not] adopted for this project.	
			vas not] adopted for this project.	
	ndings [were were no	-	vas not adopted for this project.	
0. 1 11	ndings [□ were ■ were no	ij made pursuani to trie p	orders of CEQA.	
nega	tive Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:		
840	01 Laguna Palms Way, Elk 0	Grove, Sacramento, CA 9	5758	
Signa	ature (Public Agency):	tina Castro	Title: CIP Division Manager	
			7/0//0000	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver Save	
		RECEIPT NUMI	BER:	
		II .	8/2023 — 377	
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2022110059)	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF ELK GROVE, PUBLIC WORKS			07/28/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Sacramento			2023-0433	
PROJECT TITLE				
LAGUNA CREEK AND WHITEHOUSE CREEK MULTI-FUNC	TIONAL CORRIDOR PRO	DJECT (WDR01	18)	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF ELK GROVE, PUBLIC WORKS ATTN: CHRISTINA CASTRO	}		(916)627-3339	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
3401 LAGUNA PALMS WAY	ELK GROVE	CA	95758	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			2,764.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW \$	1,305.25 \$	0.00	
□ Evenest from for				
☐ Exempt from fee☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
		\$	50.00	
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	2,814.00	
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
X Blain Westiewski SACRA	MENTO COUNTY OF EDITIES		D MONIEMON DEBUTY OF ESTA	
SACRAMENTO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER-BLAIR WISNIEWSKI-DEPUTY CLE				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/2023)